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Will the Minister of HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:

(a) whether there is any proposal for construction of primary school building at Ganeshnagar and Shantinagar under Diglipur tehsils in
A&N Islands; 

(b) if so, the details thereof; 

(c) whether there is any proposal for construction of additional classrooms at Paschim Sagar and Talbagan in the already
existing/dilapidated classrooms through pre-fabricated structure under above tehsils; 

(d) if so, the funds earmarked for the above purposes; and 

(e) the number of students studying in these schools in temporary structures?

Answer

MINISTER OF THE STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT (Dr. D. PURANDESWARI) 

(a) to (b) Construction of six permanent classrooms with toilet blocks has been proposed at Ganeshnagar and Shantinagar under
Diglipur tehsil in A&N Islands in the Annual Work Plan and Budget (AWP&B) of 2011-12. 

(c) & (d) While four permanent classrooms have been proposed for the primary section of Government Secondary School, Paschim
Sagar in the Annual Work Plan & Budget (AWP & B) 2011-12, there is no proposal for construction of additional classrooms for
Primary School, Talbagan which already has four permanent classrooms with toilet blocks. A token provision of Rs. 5 lakh each has
been made in the AWP & B 2011-12 for the purpose. 

(e) Number of students studying in the Primary schools of Ganesh Nagar, Shantinagar, Paschim Sagar and Talbagan is 8, 30, 21 and
40 respectively. 
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